A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CERTAIN REAL) RESOLUTION NO
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lebanon has determined the necessity of
acquiring property located at 925 Fourth St., within the city limits of Lebanon, Linn County,
Oregon, for the purpose of the development of shop space; and
WHEREAS, the City has heretofore agreed to purchase said real property; and
WHEREAS, the Lebanon City Council has determined that it is in the best interests
of the City of Lebanon to obtain said real property for a public purpose.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Lebanon that the real property located at 925 Fourth Street, and more particularly described
as:
Beginning at a point which is 120 feet West of the Southwest corner of Block 10, in the CITY OF LEBANON; thence North parallel with the Western boundary line of said Block 10 of the City of Lebanon 245 feet; Thence West 180 feet to the Eastern boundary line of Fourth Street in J. M. Ralston's Fourth Addition to Lebanon; thence South along the Eastern boundary line of said Fourth Street 245 feet; thence East 180 feet to the place of beginning.
is hereby accepted by the City Council on behalf of the people of the City of Lebanon for
public use.
Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of6_ for and0_
against, and approved by the Mayor this, day of, 1993.
Johnst Struit

ATTEST:

City Recorder